RESOLUTION NO. 20-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A REFUND TO RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING CUSTOMERS
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, the City desires to encourage continued participation
in the residential curbside recycling program; and

WHEREAS, the City has accumulated from October 1, 2018 through
September 30, 2019 a recycling credit applicable to residential
accounts; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to return this credit to the
participants described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: That each residential account that is billed for

recycling will receive a credit based on an equal share of the total
of twelve (12) months accumulated credit to be applied to the utility
bill.

SECTION TWO: That this Resolution shall be in full force and

effective March 1, 2020 after its adoption and approval in the
manner provided by laws.
ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2020.

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT :
ABSTAIN:
APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2020.

ATTEST: Sandra L. Bradbury
MAYOR

Diane M. Corna, MMC
CITY CLERK
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RECYCLING CREDIT HISTORY

CREDIT PER/CUSTOMER

1990 - $4.50
1991 - $5.50
1992 - $6.00
1993 - $5.90
1994 - $6.00
1995 - $5.75
1996 - $5.25
1997 - $5.00
1998 - $4.00
1999 - $5.00
2000 - $5.00
2001 - $5.00
2002 - $5.00

2003 - $5.00
2004 - $5.00

2005 - $5.00
2006 - $5.00
2007 - $5.00
2008 - $5.00
2009 - $4.00
2010 - $4.00
2011 - $4.00
2012 - $4.00
2013 - $4.00
2014 - $4.00
2015 - $4.00
2016 - $4.00
2017 - $4.00
2018 - $4.00

2019- $4.00

1990 - 2019

TOTAL

TOTAL CREDIT DOLLARS

$59,897.66
$84,142.94
$92,603.22
$92,458.11
$92,881.08
$82,474.88
$78,493.73
$71,492.15
$65,067.01
$77,689.13
$72,705.00
$71,170.00
$71,118.20

$73,285.00
$73,417.53

$74,770.00
$72,055.52
$72,931.13
$72,873.79
$63,924.70
$67,798.00
$66,956.00
$65,531.27
$67,436.00
$63,060.01
$64,231.88
$62,765.64
$70,060.00
$70,166.00
$69,848.00

$2,183,303.58



City of )

PINELLAS PARK FLORIDA

PHONE . (727) 369-0700
FAX + (727) 544-7448

5141 78TH AVE. » P.O. BOX 1100
PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

- PINELLAS
Please Respond To: City ¢ PARK

James W. Denhardt, City Attorney

Lauren Christ Rubenstein, Assistant City Attorney
Denhardt and Rubenstein, Attorneys at Law

2700 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33713

(727) 327-3400 - Telephone

(727) 323-0888 - Facsimile

January 3, 2020

Ms. Tiffany Seeland
Accounting Division
City of Pinellas Park
P. O. Box 1100
Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #20-018
Resolution 20-05, Recyc

Dear Ms. Seeland:

nced Resolution authorizing a recycling

James W. Denhardt
City Attorney

cc. Doug Lewis, City Manager
Diane M. Corna, MMC, City Clerk
Patrick Murphy, Deputy City Manager
Sonny Kotala, Finance Administrator

JWD/dh
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