RESOLUTION NO. 20-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A REFUND TO RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING CUSTOMERS EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, the City desires to encourage continued participation in the residential curbside recycling program; and

WHEREAS, the City has accumulated from October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 a recycling credit applicable to residential accounts; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to return this credit to the participants described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: That each residential account that is billed for recycling will receive a credit based on an equal share of the total of twelve (12) months accumulated credit to be applied to the utility bill.

SECTION TWO: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effective March 1, 2020 after its adoption and approval in the manner provided by laws.

_		-					
ADOPTED	THIS _		DAY	OF _		,	2020
AYES:							
NAYS:							
ABSENT:							
ABSTAIN:							
APPROVED	THIS		DAY	OF _		,	2020.
ATTEST:					Sandra L. Bradbury MAYOR		_
		C NAMAC					

Diane M. Corna, MMC
CITY CLERK

RECYCLING CREDIT HISTORY 1990 - 2019

CREDIT PER/CUSTOMER		TOTAL CREDIT DOLLARS
1990 - \$4.50		\$59,897.66
1991 - \$5.50		\$84,142.94
1992 - \$6.00		\$92,603.22
1993 - \$5.90		\$92,458.11
1994 - \$6.00		\$92,881.08
1995 - \$5.75		\$82,474.88
1996 - \$5.25		\$78,493.73
1997 - \$5.00		\$71,492.15
1998 - \$4.00		\$65,067.01
1999 - \$5.00		\$77,689.13
2000 - \$5.00		\$72,705.00
2001 - \$5.00		\$71,170.00
2002 - \$5.00		\$71,118.20
2003 - \$5.00		\$73,285.00
2004 - \$5.00		\$73,417.53
2005 - \$5.00		\$74,770.00
2006 - \$5.00		\$72,055.52
2007 - \$5.00		\$72,931.13
2008 - \$5.00		\$72,873.79
2009 - \$4.00		\$63,924.70
2010 - \$4.00		\$67,798.00
2011 - \$4.00		\$66,956.00
2012 - \$4.00		\$65,531.27
2013 - \$4.00		\$67,436.00
2014 - \$4.00		\$63,060.01
2015 - \$4.00		\$64,231.88
2016 - \$4.00		\$62,765.64
2017 - \$4.00		\$70,060.00
2018 - \$4.00		\$70,166.00
2019- \$4.00		\$69,848.00
	TOTAL	\$2,183,303.58

PINELLAS PARK

5141 78TH AVE. • P.O. BOX 1100 PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Respond To:

James W. Denhardt, City Attorney Lauren Christ Rubenstein, Assistant City Attorney Denhardt and Rubenstein, Attorneys at Law 2700 First Avenue North St. Petersburg, Florida 33713 (727) 327-3400 - Telephone (727) 323-0888 - Facsimile

January 3, 2020

Ms. Tiffany Seeland Accounting Division City of Pinellas Park P. O. Box 1100 Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #20-018

Resolution 20-05, Recycling Credit

Dear Ms. Seeland:

I have received and reviewed the above-referenced Resolution authorizing a recycling credit. I would approve of such Resolution as to form and correctness.

Very truly yours,

James W. Denhardt City Attorney

cc: Doug Lewis, City Manager

Diane M. Corna, MMC, City Clerk Patrick Murphy, Deputy City Manager Sonny Kotala, Finance Administrator

JWD/dh 20-018.02042020.LTS.Res 20-05 Recycling Credit.wpd



FLORIDA

PHONE

• (727) 369-0700

FAX

• (727) 544-7448